
File No 170874 

FORM SFEC-126: 
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL 

ampa1gn an overnmen a on uc o e (SF C d G t IC d t C d § 1 126) 
City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s ): City elective office(s) held: 

Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors 

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 
Name of contractor: CH2M HILL Engineers, Inc., 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor's board of directors; (2) the contractor's chief executive officer, chief 
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 
additional pages as necessmy 
Board of Directors: Jacqueline Hinman, Malcolm Brinded, Jerry Geist, Lisa Glatch, Charles 0. Holliday, Jr., W. Blakely 
Jeffcoat, Scott Kleinman, Gregory T. Mcintyre, Antoine G. Munfakh, Georgia R. Nelson, Thomas L. Pennella, Terry A. Ruhl, 
Jan Walstrom, Barry L. Williams. 
Chief Executive Officer: Jacque line Hinman 
Chief Financial Officer: Gary L. McAtthur 
Subcontractors: 

Company Name Position 

AG S Inc Khamanehpour, Bahram Principal Geotechnical Engineer 

AG S Inc Litle, Kenneth Principal Civil Engineer 

AG S Inc Tsao, James Principal Structural Engineer 

Arcadis Appelbaum, Stu USACE Feasibility Analysis 

Ar cad is Atkinson, John SME - Resiliency Flood Hazard 

Arcadis Baumy, Walter* USACE Feasibility Analysis 

Arcadis Bosch, Lauren Economic Assessment 

Arcadis Devick, Chris* Key Technical Lead - Coastal Engineering 

Arcadis Dircke, Piet* Technical Advisory - Coastal Resiliency 

Arcadis Fernandez, Edward Flood/Coastal Resiliency Planning 

Arcadis Foster, Carly Flood/Coastal Resiliency Planning 

Arca dis Fricke, Macy Flood/Coastal Resiliency Planning 

Arca dis Fulks, David Senior Civil Engineer 

Arcadis Gravenmier, Josh Emergency Response and Recovery 

Arcadis Manguno, Rich Economic Analysis 

Arcadis Marrone, Joe Coastal Modeling/Engineering 

Arcadis Ohrt, Andrew MHRA 

Arcadis Pomales, Melissa* Key Technical Lead - Project Controls 

Arcadis Project Coordinator (Arcadis) Project Coordinator (Arcadis) 

Arcadis Roberts, Hugh Hydrodynamic Modeling 

Arcadis Roth, Lawrence Geotechnical Engineering/Risk Analysis 

Arcadis Staff Professional (Arcadis) Staff Professional (Arcadis) 

Arcadis Staphorsius, John Civil Engineering 

Arcadis Stoddard, Ryan Civil Engineering 

Arcadis Stirm, Paul* Multi Hazard Analysis and Delivery Lead 



Arcadis 

Arcadis 

Arcadis 

Arcadis 

Arca dis 

Civic Edge Consulting 

Civic Edge Consulting 

Civic Edge Consulting 

BAYCAT 

Berger-Abam 

C H S Consulting Group 

C H S Consulting Group 

C H S Consulting Group 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

Carollo Engineers, Inc 

CMG Landscape Architecture 

CMG Landscape Architecture 

CMG Landscape Architecture 

CMG Landscape Architecture 

CMG Landscape Architecture 

CMG Landscape Architecture 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

FUGRO 

GEHL Architects 

GEHL Architects 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Thurson, Kelli 

Tschirky, Paul 

Welch, Wayne 

Westerhoff, Edgar 

Wijsman, Peter* 

Dulvka, Annie 

Lauterborn, Peter 

Sunshine, Lizbet 

Baycat 

Harn, Robert 

Kluter, Andrew 

Liberman, William 

Shao, Chi-Hsin 

Cruz, Emilio* 

Dadik, Mike 

Deslauriers, Sarah 

Harold, Eric 

Karam, Walid 

Prabhakar, Pavitra 

Pyle, Richard 

Reisinger, Dan 

Warriner, Michael 

Conger, Kevin* 

Conrad, Pamela 

Guillard, Chris 

Moss, Willett 

Simon, Cathy* 

Staff Professional (CMG) 

Chen, Weiyu 

Dean, Cornelia 

Fernandez, Alfredo 

Herlache, Andy 

Project Professional (Fugro) 

Senior Professional (Fugro) 

Staff Professional (Fugro) 

Travasarou, Thaleia * 

Ugalde, Jose 

Wood, Ray 

Bela, John 

Merker, Blaine 

Agnew, Dustin 

Bray, Jonathan 

Khatri, Kavin 

Neelakantan, Neel 

Patterson, Aurie 

Peterson, Mark 

Resiliency Planning 

Coastal Engineering 

Civil Engineering 

Resiliency Planning 

Global Resiliency Expert 

Project Assistant 

Project Manager 

Project Director 

Baycat 

File No 170874 

Seismic Peer Review Members At-Large 

Senior Transportation Planner 

Transit Planner 

Traffic Engineering Principal 

Carollo PIC/Technical Advisor 

Structural/Resiliency 

Sustainability/Climate Change 

CSOs/Collection System 

Ongoing Project Integration 

Ongoing Project Integration 

Alternative Delivery Evaluation 

Seawall/CSOs 

Construction Management 

Director 

Project Landscape Architect 

Principal Designer 

Principal Designer 

Urban Design and Planning 

Staff Professional (CMG) 

Earthquake Vulnerability Assessment 

Site Exploration and Characterization 

Seismic Hazard Assessment 

Geotechnical Retrofit Solutions 

Project Professional (Fugro) 

Senior Professional (Fugro) 

Staff Professional (Fugro) 

Lead Geotechnical Engineer 

Earthquake Vulnerability Assessment 

Site Exploration and Characterization 

Public Life Research & Community Engagement 

Public Life Research & Community Engagement 

Staff Engineer 

Seismic Peer Review Members At-Large 

Staff Engineer 

Principal/Geotechnical Engineer 

Senior Geologist 

Senior Engineer 



Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Geotechnical Consultants Inc 

Hollins Consulting Inc 

Hollins Consulting Inc 

Hollins Consulting Inc 

Hollins Consulting Inc 

Hollins Consulting Inc 

HR&A Advisors, Inc. 

HR&A Advisors, Inc. 

HR&A Advisors, Inc. 

HR&A Advisors, Inc. 

HR&A Advisors, Inc. 

HR&A Advisors, Inc. 

HR&A Advisors, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

Kearns & West 

Kearns & West 

Kearns & West 

Kearns & West 

Kearns & West 

Sastry Jayavani 

Seibold, Joe 

Telson, Tanya 

Thurber, James 

Vahdani, Shahriar 

Van Hoff, Deron 

Berry, Margaret 

Cooper, Derrick · 

Futnani, Kali 

Hollins, Guy* 

McCrimmon, Catherine 

Barthakur, Amitabh 

Jang, Brittany 

Moss, Olivia 

Project Professional (HR&A) 

Sand, Pamela 

Silvern, Paul 

Torres Springer, Jamie 

AQ I Noise Analyst (ICF) 

Archaeologist (ICF) 

Beckstrom, Chad 

Clendenin, Gary 

Document Production (ICF) 

Efner, Erin 

Elder, Tait 

Elliott, Chris 

Envtl Planner (ICF) 

GIS Analyst (ICF) 

Hatcher, Shannon 

Historian (ICF) 

Huber, Anne 

Lassell, Susan 

Mitchell, Bill 

Mozumder, Kailash 

Permitting Support (ICF) 

Senior Advisor (ICF) 

Senior Noise Analyst (ICF) 

Senior Technical Specialist (ICF) 

Stock, Jen 

Trisal, Shilpa 

Walter, Rich* 

Associate (Kearns & West) 

Cross, Ellen 

De Cuir, Nora 

Gettleman, Ben 

Poncelete, Eric 

Project Assistant 

Senior Geotechnical Engineer 

Project Assistant 

Lead Geologist 

Seismic Specialist 

File No 170874 

Senior Geotechnical Engineer 

Program Controls 

Utility/Interagency Coordination 

Utility/Interagency Coordination 

Utility /Interagency Coordination 

Utility/Interagency Coordination 

Partner in Charge 

Analyst 

Project Manager 

Project Professional (HR&A) 

Director 

Senior Advisor 

Senior Advisor 

AQ I Noise Analyst (ICF) 

Archaeologist (ICF) 

Port Environ Compliance Sr. Advisor 

Geo and Hazmat 

Document Production (ICF) 

CEQA Task Lead 

Archeology 

Corps Environ Compliance Sr. Advisor 

Envtl Planner (ICF) 

GIS Analyst (ICF) 

Air Quality/GHQ 

Historian (ICF) 

Hydrology/Water Quality 

Cultural (built) Resources 

Bio 

Bio 

Permitting Support (ICF) 

Senior Advisor (ICF) 

Senior Noise Analyst (ICF) 

Senior Technical Specialist (ICF) 

Aesthetics/Visual Quality 

Enviro. Justice/Socioeconomic 

Lead Environmental Engineer 

Associate (Kearns & West) 

Vice President 

Director 

Senior Director 

Principal 



Kearns & West 

Kearns & West 

Keyster Marston Associates 

RDJ Enterprises LLC 

RDJ Enterprises LLC 

RDJ Enterprises LLC 

Saylor Consulting Group 

Saylor Consulting Group 

Sedway Consulting Inc 

Sedway Consulting Inc 

Sedway Consulting Inc 

Simpson, Gumpertz & Heger 

Simpson, Gumpertz & Heger 

Simpson, Gumpertz & Heger 

Simpson, Gumpertz & Heger 

Simpson, Gumpe1tz & Heger 

Square One Productions 

Square One Productions 

Structus Inc 

Structus Inc 

Structus Inc 

Structus Inc 

TEF Design 

TEF Design 

TEF Design 

TEF Design 

TEF Design 

TEFDesign 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

Telamon Engineering 

WRA, Inc 

WRA, Inc 

WRA, Inc 

WRA, Inc 

Project Coordinator (Kearns & 
West) 
Rugani, Kelsey 

Kern, Debbie 

Dilger, Rosemary 

Hopkins, Vivian Ann 

Jones, Rudolph Dwayne 

Ritchie, Ed 

Saylor, Brad 

Herman, Amy 

Sedway, Lynn 

Smitheram, Mary 

Bruin, William M. 

Iversen, Rune 

Johnson, Gayle 

Lewis, Aaron 

Moore, Kevin S. 

Carroll, Nichola 

Lin, Angela 

Chang, Fu-Lien (Henry) 

Chappell, Don 

Surjana, Burhan 

Yu, Peter 

Cooper, Paul 

Rostami, Maryam 

Tom, Douglas 

Verzhbinsky, Alyosha 

Vithalani, Viral 

Wolfram, Andrew* 

Chan, Mennor 

Chan, Stephen 

Decosta, Paul 

Kwok, Wayne 

LyLy Lani 

Mak, Toni 

Munoz, Amador 

Nguyen, Khang 

Rodriguiz, Ray 

Salinas, Veronica 

Tran, Joe 

Woods, Earl 

Zuuring, Doug 

Bello, Nate 

Chase, Daniel 

Kalnins, Mark 

Knecht, Ellie 

File No 170874 
Project Coordinator (Kearns & West) 

Senior Associate 

Economic & Fiscal Analysis 

Public Relations 

Meeting Facilitation Community Engagement 

LBE Coordination 

Senior Infrastructure Estimator 

Principal Estimator 

Sr Project Manager 

Principal 

Sr Project Manager 

Structural Engineer 

Marine Engineer 

Structural Engineer 

Structural Engineer 

Structural Engineer 

Production Artist 

Project Manager 

Project Manager 

QA/QC Manager 

Project Engineer 

Structural EOR 

Project Manager 

Project Designer 

Managing Principal 

Consulting Principal 

Project Architect 

Project Principal/Design Principal 

Project Manager 

Contract Support 

Party Chief - Field 

Project Coordinator 

Civil Engineer 1 

Project Coordinator 

Field Survey Crew 

CAD Tech 

Utility Locator 

Field Survey Crew 

CAD Tech 

Survey Manager 

Senior Engineer 

Mitigation Specialist 

Fisheries Biologist 

Regulatory Permitting Specialist 

Regulatory Permitting Specialist - BCDC 



File No 170874 
WRA, Inc Lazarotti, Leslie Regulatory Pe1mitting Specialist 

WRA, Inc Salvaggio, George Landscape Architect 

WRA,Inc Semion, Justin Aquatic Biologist/Permitting 

Contractor address: 
CH2M - Ports & Maritime Group; 150 Spear Street, Suite 750; San Francisco, CA 94105 

Date that contract was approved: 9/19/2017 I Amount of contract: For an amount not to exceed 
(By the SF Board of Supervisors) $39,984,714 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Professional Services contract for the planning, engineering, and 
environmental services for the Seawall Resiliency Project 

Comments: 

This contract was approved by (check applicable): 

D the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

xx a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves San Francisco Board of Supervisors 
Print Name of Board 

D the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 
Board, Parking Authority, Relocation Appeals Board, and Local Workforce Investment Board) on which an appointee 
of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits 

Print Name of Board 

Filer Information (Please print clearly.) 
Name of filer: Contact telephone number: 
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board ( 415) 554-5184 

Address: E-mail: 
City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., San Francisco, CA 94102 Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed 

fBoard Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed 
S:\ALL FORMS\Campaign Finance\SFEC - 126\ Form SFEC-126 Notification of Contract Approval 9.14.doc 


